
Young Harris (3-10, 1-2 PBC) -vs- Lander (9-3, 3-0 PBC)
4/7/2023 at Greenwood, S.C. (Emerald HS)

 
 

 
 
Young Harris Goals: Hunter Stagg (3); Colburn Connelly (2); Wyatt Peek (1); Tim Blanch (1); David Traywick (1) 
Assists: Tim Blanch (1); Colburn Connelly (1) 
 
Lander Goals: Kyle DeCrispino (4); Jeremy  Wudrick (3); Drew Wilson (3); Adam Mather (3); Nolan Oakey (3); Noah Longest (2); Krew
Conroy (2); Brady  Myers (1); Quinn Ingalls (1) 
Assists: Kyle DeCrispino (4); Adam Mather (3); Noah Longest (2); Sean Reilly (1); Jeremy  Wudrick (1); Drew Bruton (1); Quinn Ingalls (1);
Carter Wilcox (1); Tyler  Demarco (1); Drew Wilson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Emerald HS
Penalties: Britton  Weems 1st/14:51; Britton  Weems 2nd/12:21; Evan Anderson 2nd/09:52; Kieran Isbister 2nd/04:34; Anthony  Shura
3rd/11:23; Adam Mather 3rd/07:28; Ben Soenen 3rd/04:42; Sterling Blake 4th/14:23; Mavryck Gatt 4th/09:21; Drew Wilson 4th/05:38;
Austin Holincheck 4th/02:19; Jason Weido 4th/01:26; Ben Soenen 4th/00:10

Date: 4/7/2023
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Young Harris 2 0 2 4 8
Lander 3 7 8 4 22

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Young Harris 8 6 11 8 33
Lander 8 19 11 7 45

Shots On Goal
Young Harris 4 2 7 5 18
Lander 5 13 8 4 30

Saves
Young Harris 2 6 0 0 8
Lander 2 2 5 1 10

Turnovers
Young Harris 8 7 4 3 22
Lander 2 4 4 5 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Young Harris 3-4 5-6 4-4 3-3 15-17
Lander 7-7 8-9 5-7 5-5 25-28

Ground Balls
Young Harris 16 11 15 10 52
Lander 5 10 14 13 42

Face Offs
Young Harris 6 3 6 3 18
Lander 0 5 4 6 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Young Harris 1 1 2 4 0-8
Lander 0 2 1 2 1-5



Young Harris 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Wyatt Peek 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 - -
4 Jacob Haas 0 0 0 0 8 2 0 13-22 -

5 Ben Soenen 0 0 0 0 6 1 3 -
2-

01:30
8 Tim Blanch 1 1 2 6 4 2 1 - -
12 David Traywick 1 0 1 4 1 1 1 - -

15 Kieran Isbister 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0-1
1-

01:00
25 Dylan Young 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 - -
30 Dane Dompier 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

G 33 Dylan Wilbur 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
37 Gage Duncan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
2 Hunter Stagg 3 0 3 6 3 2 0 - -
3 Tanner Redmon 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
13 Lukus Olson 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-1 -

14 Evan Anderson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5-9
1-

00:30
16 Jeremy Rice 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
18 Jacob Miller 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
19 Tommy Chriszt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Bryce Parrish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Ryan DiFrancisco 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

32 Jason Weido 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
46 Colburn Connelly 2 1 3 8 2 1 0 - -

Totals 8 2 10 33 52 22 5 18-33
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Dylan Wilbur 45:00 18 8 L
20 Bryce Parrish 15:00 4 0



Lander 22

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
01 Kyle DeCrispino 4 4 8 8 0 2 0 - -
02 Jake Watson 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5-13 -
05 Jake Mintz 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
20 Nicholas Paige 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

21 Britton  Weems 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 1-2
2-

01:00
22 James Linn 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - -
25 Sumner Bishop 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

69 Adam Mather 3 3 6 6 1 0 2 -
1-

00:30
91 Nolan Oakey 3 0 3 4 1 1 1 - -
99 Nick Benoit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
00 Brady  Myers 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

03 Anthony  Shura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

02:00
04 Sean Reilly 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - -
06 Noah Longest 2 2 4 3 2 0 0 - -
07 Krew Conroy 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
08 Jeremy  Wudrick 3 1 4 5 1 0 0 - -
09 Robert Ramirez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
10 Stephen Wilburn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Drew Bruton 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 - -
12 Blake Moore 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-12 -
13 Logan Dorcas 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4-5 -
14 Michael  Mattaliano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
16 Chance Hainey 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

17 Austin Holincheck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
24 Quinn Ingalls 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 - -
27 John Weiss 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
29 Caedmon Ferrell 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
30 Carter Wilcox 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - -
33 Tyler  Demarco 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

34 Mavryck Gatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
35 Tyler  Weiss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Rhys Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Luke Zirnsak 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
45 Liam Mackay 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Brandon Perkins 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

51 Drew Wilson 3 1 4 4 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
55 Owen Ciali 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
68 Tyler Kralj 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -

88 Sterling Blake 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30

Totals 22 16 38 45 42 15 14 15-33
8-

06:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Nicholas Paige 42:03 3 9 W
41 Rhys Peterson 6:37 1 0
45 Liam Mackay 11:20 4 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By YHC LU
1st 13:33 Krew Conroy Carter Wilcox 0 1
1st 10:59 Adam Mather Noah Longest 0 2
1st 10:17 Hunter Stagg Unassisted 1 2
1st 09:30 Hunter Stagg Unassisted 2 2
1st 01:59 Noah Longest Adam Mather 2 3
2nd 12:29 Kyle DeCrispino Unassisted 2 4
2nd 10:29 Kyle DeCrispino Drew Bruton 2 5
2nd 09:54 Noah Longest Unassisted 2 6
2nd 07:19 Krew Conroy Kyle DeCrispino 2 7
2nd 06:07 Kyle DeCrispino Unassisted 2 8
2nd 04:17 Jeremy  Wudrick (UP) Adam Mather 2 9
2nd 02:43 Kyle DeCrispino Drew Wilson 2 10
3rd 12:22 Tim Blanch Unassisted 3 10
3rd 06:30 Adam Mather Quinn Ingalls 3 11
3rd 05:30 Nolan Oakey Adam Mather 3 12
3rd 04:42 Nolan Oakey Kyle DeCrispino 3 13
3rd 03:56 Adam Mather Noah Longest 3 14
3rd 03:24 Quinn Ingalls Unassisted 3 15
3rd 02:57 Nolan Oakey Kyle DeCrispino 3 16
3rd 02:01 Jeremy  Wudrick Unassisted 3 17
3rd 01:24 Colburn Connelly Unassisted 4 17
3rd 00:00 Drew Wilson Kyle DeCrispino 4 18
4th 13:22 Drew Wilson Tyler  Demarco 4 19
4th 13:06 Jeremy  Wudrick Unassisted 4 20
4th 10:42 Drew Wilson Jeremy  Wudrick 4 21
4th 09:21 Colburn Connelly Unassisted 5 21
4th 07:56 Wyatt Peek Tim Blanch 6 21
4th 04:28 Brady  Myers Sean Reilly 6 22
4th 02:19 Hunter Stagg Unassisted 7 22
4th 01:37 David Traywick Colburn Connelly 8 22

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:51 LU Britton  Weems 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 12:21 LU Britton  Weems 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 09:52 YHC Evan Anderson 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 04:34 YHC Kieran Isbister 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 11:23 LU Anthony  Shura 02:00 CROSSE IN FACE
3rd 07:28 LU Adam Mather 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 04:42 YHC Ben Soenen 00:30 SLASHING
4th 14:23 LU Sterling Blake 00:30 PUSHING
4th 09:21 LU Mavryck Gatt 01:00 SLASHING
4th 05:38 LU Drew Wilson 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 02:19 LU Austin Holincheck 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
4th 01:26 YHC Jason Weido 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
4th 00:10 YHC Ben Soenen 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LU Nicholas Paige at goalie for LU.
15:00 YHC Dylan Wilbur at goalie for YHC.
15:00 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by YHC (on faceoff violation).
14:51 LU Penalty on LU Britton  Weems (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:22 YHC Turnover by YHC Tim Blanch (caused by Luke Zirnsak).
14:09 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
13:33 LU GOAL by LU Krew Conroy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Carter Wilcox.

Young Harris 0, Lander 1
13:33 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by YHC, [13:33] Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Haas.
13:23 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dane Dompier.
13:11 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
12:17 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Tim Blanch.
12:08 YHC Turnover by YHC.
12:04 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
11:57 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Nolan Oakey.
11:24 LU Shot by LU Adam Mather HIGH.
11:12 LU Shot by LU Brandon Perkins WIDE.
10:59 LU GOAL by LU Adam Mather, Assist by Noah Longest.

Young Harris 0, Lander 2
10:59 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Blake Moore won by YHC, [10:59] Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Haas.
10:17 YHC GOAL by YHC Hunter Stagg.

Young Harris 1, Lander 2
10:17 YHC Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Blake Moore won by YHC, [10:17] Ground ball pickup by YHC Evan Anderson.
10:05 YHC Timeout by YHC.
09:48 YHC Shot by YHC Jeremy Rice HIT POST.
09:43 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dylan Young.
09:30 YHC GOAL by YHC Hunter Stagg.

Young Harris 2, Lander 2
09:30 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by YHC, [09:30] Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Haas.
08:55 YHC Shot by YHC Colburn Connelly HIGH.
08:45 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Hunter Stagg.
08:06 YHC Turnover by YHC.
08:02 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
07:09 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Tyler Kralj.
06:56 YHC Turnover by YHC Jacob Haas.
06:53 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Colburn Connelly.
06:47 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dylan Wilbur.
06:41 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC David Traywick.
06:38 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
06:10 YHC Shot by YHC Tim Blanch, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
06:08 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Hunter Stagg.
05:34 YHC Turnover by YHC Hunter Stagg (caused by Britton  Weems).
05:25 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Britton  Weems.
05:22 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
04:56 LU Shot by LU Kyle DeCrispino WIDE.
04:48 LU Shot by LU Kyle DeCrispino, SAVE Dylan Wilbur.
04:41 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Gage Duncan.
04:38 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
04:35 YHC Turnover by YHC Gage Duncan.
04:30 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Drew Bruton.
04:27 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
04:27 LU Turnover by LU Drew Bruton.
04:15 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dane Dompier.
04:13 YHC Turnover by YHC Dane Dompier (caused by Nolan Oakey).
04:09 YHC Clear attempt by YHC failed.
03:50 LU Turnover by LU Carter Wilcox.
02:53 YHC Shot by YHC Hunter Stagg WIDE.
02:45 YHC Shot by YHC Tim Blanch WIDE.



02:28 YHC Turnover by YHC.
02:24 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
01:59 LU GOAL by LU Noah Longest, Assist by Adam Mather.

Young Harris 2, Lander 3
01:59 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by YHC, [01:59] Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Haas.
01:18 YHC Shot by YHC Colburn Connelly, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
01:13 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Robert Ramirez.
01:11 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
00:12 LU Shot by LU Nolan Oakey, SAVE Dylan Wilbur.
00:03 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Ben Soenen.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Blake Moore won by LU (on faceoff violation).
14:37 LU Turnover by LU Kyle DeCrispino.
14:32 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Kieran Isbister.
14:27 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
13:16 YHC Shot by YHC Lukus Olson HIGH.
13:08 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
12:38 LU Shot by LU Drew Wilson HIGH.
12:29 LU GOAL by LU Kyle DeCrispino.

Young Harris 2, Lander 4
12:29 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Blake Moore won by YHC, [12:29] Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Haas.
12:21 LU Penalty on LU Britton  Weems (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:58 YHC Shot by YHC David Traywick WIDE.
11:51 YHC Shot by YHC Colburn Connelly HIT POST.
11:47 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Miller.
11:47 YHC Shot by YHC Jacob Miller WIDE.
11:41 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
11:36 LU Shot by LU Jake Mintz, SAVE Dylan Wilbur.
11:20 LU Shot by LU Kyle DeCrispino WIDE.
10:59 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Tyler Kralj.
10:51 LU Turnover by LU Tyler Kralj.
10:46 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
10:37 YHC Turnover by YHC Tanner Redmon (caused by Drew Bruton).
10:31 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
10:29 LU GOAL by LU Kyle DeCrispino, Assist by Drew Bruton.

Young Harris 2, Lander 5
10:29 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by LU (on faceoff violation).
09:54 LU GOAL by LU Noah Longest.

Young Harris 2, Lander 6
09:54 YHC Timeout by YHC.
09:54 LU Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Jake Watson won by LU (on faceoff violation).
09:52 YHC Penalty on YHC Evan Anderson (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:24 LU Shot by LU Adam Mather HIGH.
08:47 LU Shot by LU Kyle DeCrispino, SAVE Dylan Wilbur.
08:44 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Tanner Redmon.
08:39 YHC Turnover by YHC Tanner Redmon (caused by Adam Mather).
08:34 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Noah Longest.
08:32 LU Shot by LU Krew Conroy, SAVE Dylan Wilbur.
08:28 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dylan Wilbur.
08:21 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Kieran Isbister.
08:15 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
07:46 YHC Turnover by YHC Hunter Stagg (caused by James Linn).
07:42 LU Ground ball pickup by LU James Linn.
07:28 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
07:19 LU GOAL by LU Krew Conroy, Assist by Kyle DeCrispino.

Young Harris 2, Lander 7
07:19 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Blake Moore won by LU, [07:19] Ground ball pickup by LU Drew Bruton.
06:46 LU Shot by LU Tyler Kralj, SAVE Dylan Wilbur.
06:42 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Sean Reilly.
06:12 LU Shot by LU Tyler Kralj WIDE.



06:07 LU GOAL by LU Kyle DeCrispino.
Young Harris 2, Lander 8

06:07 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Blake Moore won by YHC (on faceoff violation).
05:33 YHC Turnover by YHC Wyatt Peek (caused by James Linn).
05:21 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Jake Mintz.
05:18 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
04:49 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Quinn Ingalls.
04:39 LU Shot by LU Quinn Ingalls WIDE.
04:34 YHC Penalty on YHC Kieran Isbister (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:17 LU GOAL by LU Jeremy  Wudrick (MAN-UP), Assist by Adam Mather.

Young Harris 2, Lander 9
04:17 LU Faceoff Kieran Isbister vs Jake Watson won by LU, [04:17] Ground ball pickup by LU Britton  Weems.
04:03 LU Ground ball pickup by LU James Linn.
04:01 LU Turnover by LU James Linn (caused by Tim Blanch).
04:01 LU Clear attempt by LU failed.
03:52 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Hunter Stagg.
03:42 YHC Turnover by YHC David Traywick.
03:33 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
03:19 LU Shot by LU Noah Longest, SAVE Dylan Wilbur.
03:14 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Ryan DiFrancisco.
03:03 YHC Turnover by YHC Kieran Isbister (caused by Adam Mather).
03:02 YHC Clear attempt by YHC failed.
02:43 LU GOAL by LU Kyle DeCrispino, Assist by Drew Wilson.

Young Harris 2, Lander 10
02:43 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by YHC (on faceoff violation).
02:19 YHC Turnover by YHC Jeremy Rice (caused by James Linn).
02:13 LU Ground ball pickup by LU James Linn.
02:11 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
02:04 LU Turnover by LU Kyle DeCrispino (caused by Ben Soenen).
02:00 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Ben Soenen.
01:56 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
01:12 YHC Shot by YHC Dylan Young, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
01:03 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
00:58 LU Timeout by LU.
00:48 LU Shot by LU Adam Mather WIDE.
00:33 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Ben Soenen.
00:25 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dane Dompier.
00:23 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
00:03 YHC Shot by YHC Hunter Stagg, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
00:00 LU Shot by LU Nicholas Paige, SAVE Dylan Wilbur.
15:00 0
15:00 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Blake Moore won by YHC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Haas.
14:27 YHC Shot by YHC Tim Blanch, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
14:24 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dylan Young.
13:38 YHC Shot by YHC David Traywick HIGH.
13:32 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
13:24 LU Turnover by LU Nolan Oakey (caused by Ben Soenen).
13:19 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Ben Soenen.
13:16 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
12:37 YHC Shot by YHC Wyatt Peek WIDE.
12:22 YHC GOAL by YHC Tim Blanch.

Young Harris 3, Lander 10
12:22 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Blake Moore won by YHC, [12:22] Ground ball pickup by YHC Kieran Isbister.
11:24 YHC Shot by YHC Colburn Connelly WIDE.
11:23 LU Penalty on LU Anthony  Shura (CROSSE IN FACE/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:53 YHC Shot by YHC David Traywick, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
10:47 YHC Shot by YHC Colburn Connelly, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
10:26 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Caedmon Ferrell.
10:22 LU Turnover by LU Caedmon Ferrell.
10:18 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Kieran Isbister.
10:13 LU Clear attempt by LU failed.
10:01 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.



09:45 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dylan Young.
09:39 YHC Shot by YHC Dylan Young, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
09:35 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Tim Blanch.
09:25 YHC Turnover by YHC Dylan Young (caused by Britton  Weems).
09:20 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Britton  Weems.
09:16 LU Turnover by LU Britton  Weems.
09:14 LU Clear attempt by LU failed.
09:04 YHC Shot by YHC Hunter Stagg WIDE.
08:59 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Sumner Bishop.
08:41 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
08:12 LU Turnover by LU Carter Wilcox (caused by David Traywick).
08:05 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dylan Wilbur.
08:01 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
07:38 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Colburn Connelly.
07:28 LU Penalty on LU Adam Mather (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:15 YHC Shot by YHC Tim Blanch, SAVE Nicholas Paige.
06:56 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
06:54 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Noah Longest.
06:30 LU GOAL by LU Adam Mather, Assist by Quinn Ingalls.

Young Harris 3, Lander 11
06:30 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by YHC, [06:30] Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Haas.
05:45 YHC Turnover by YHC Tim Blanch (caused by Sumner Bishop).
05:39 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Stephen Wilburn.
05:36 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
05:30 LU GOAL by LU Nolan Oakey, Assist by Adam Mather.

Young Harris 3, Lander 12
05:30 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by LU, [05:30] Ground ball pickup by LU Jake Watson.
05:20 LU Shot by LU Jake Watson BLOCKED.
05:14 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Kieran Isbister.
05:09 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Ben Soenen.
05:05 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
04:50 YHC Turnover by YHC Colburn Connelly (caused by John Weiss).
04:42 LU GOAL by LU Nolan Oakey, Assist by Kyle DeCrispino.

Young Harris 3, Lander 13
04:42 YHC Penalty on YHC Ben Soenen (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:40 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Jake Watson won by LU, [04:40] Ground ball pickup by LU Britton  Weems.
04:18 LU Shot by LU Jeremy  Wudrick WIDE.
04:04 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Krew Conroy.
03:56 LU GOAL by LU Adam Mather, Assist by Noah Longest.

Young Harris 3, Lander 14
03:56 LU Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Logan Dorcas won by LU, [03:56] Ground ball pickup by LU Logan Dorcas.
03:24 LU GOAL by LU Quinn Ingalls.

Young Harris 3, Lander 15
03:24 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Logan Dorcas won by YHC, [03:24] Ground ball pickup by YHC Jacob Haas.
03:09 YHC Turnover by YHC Jacob Haas (caused by John Weiss).
03:03 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Adam Mather.
02:57 LU GOAL by LU Nolan Oakey, Assist by Kyle DeCrispino.

Young Harris 3, Lander 16
02:57 YHC Timeout by YHC.
02:57 LU Rhys Peterson at goalie for LU.
02:57 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Blake Moore won by LU, [02:57] Ground ball pickup by LU Blake Moore.
02:46 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Jake Mintz.
02:26 LU Shot by LU Jeremy  Wudrick HIT POST.
02:01 LU GOAL by LU Jeremy  Wudrick.

Young Harris 3, Lander 17
02:01 YHC Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Blake Moore won by YHC, [02:01] Ground ball pickup by YHC Evan Anderson.
01:24 YHC GOAL by YHC Colburn Connelly.

Young Harris 4, Lander 17
01:24 YHC Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Jake Watson won by YHC (on faceoff violation).
00:26 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Tim Blanch.
00:05 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Jeremy  Wudrick.



00:03 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
00:00 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Drew Wilson.
00:00 LU GOAL by LU Drew Wilson, Assist by Kyle DeCrispino.

Young Harris 4, Lander 18
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 YHC Bryce Parrish at goalie for YHC.
14:59 YHC Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Jake Watson won by YHC (on faceoff violation).
14:23 LU Penalty on LU Sterling Blake (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:08 YHC Shot by YHC Wyatt Peek BLOCKED.
13:59 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Tyler  Weiss.
13:51 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
13:24 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Drew Wilson.
13:22 LU GOAL by LU Drew Wilson, Assist by Tyler  Demarco.

Young Harris 4, Lander 19
13:22 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Logan Dorcas won by LU, [13:22] Ground ball pickup by LU Logan Dorcas.
13:17 LU Shot by LU Logan Dorcas WIDE.
13:06 LU GOAL by LU Jeremy  Wudrick.

Young Harris 4, Lander 20
13:06 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Logan Dorcas won by LU (on faceoff violation).
12:57 LU Turnover by LU Chance Hainey.
12:50 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
12:27 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Tim Blanch.
12:16 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Lukus Olson.
11:57 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Wyatt Peek.
11:41 YHC Shot by YHC Colburn Connelly HIGH.
11:35 YHC Turnover by YHC.
11:34 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
11:28 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Sean Reilly.
11:20 LU Timeout by LU.
11:20 LU Liam Mackay at goalie for LU.
10:42 LU GOAL by LU Drew Wilson, Assist by Jeremy  Wudrick.

Young Harris 4, Lander 21
10:42 YHC Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Blake Moore won by YHC, [10:42] Ground ball pickup by YHC Evan Anderson.
10:26 YHC Timeout by YHC.
10:01 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Dylan Young.
09:40 YHC Shot by YHC Tim Blanch, SAVE Liam Mackay.
09:36 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Lukus Olson.
09:21 YHC GOAL by YHC Colburn Connelly.

Young Harris 5, Lander 21
09:21 LU Penalty on LU Mavryck Gatt (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:21 LU Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Britton  Weems won by LU (on faceoff violation).
08:14 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Owen Ciali.
08:05 LU Turnover by LU Owen Ciali.
07:56 YHC GOAL by YHC Wyatt Peek, Assist by Tim Blanch.

Young Harris 6, Lander 21
07:56 LU Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Blake Moore won by LU, [07:56] Ground ball pickup by LU Blake Moore.
07:20 LU Shot by LU Sean Reilly WIDE.
07:13 LU Turnover by LU Drew Wilson (caused by Ben Soenen).
07:07 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Ben Soenen.
07:04 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
06:52 YHC Turnover by YHC Ben Soenen (caused by Sterling Blake).
06:47 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Sterling Blake.
06:44 LU Turnover by LU Sterling Blake.
06:43 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Wyatt Peek.
06:40 YHC Shot by YHC Dylan Young HIGH.
06:32 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
05:55 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Brady  Myers.
05:52 LU Shot by LU Brady  Myers BLOCKED.
05:44 YHC Ground ball pickup by YHC Tanner Redmon.
05:38 LU Penalty on LU Drew Wilson (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



05:18 YHC Turnover by YHC Tommy Chriszt.
05:14 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Caedmon Ferrell.
05:06 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
04:28 LU GOAL by LU Brady  Myers, Assist by Sean Reilly.

Young Harris 6, Lander 22
04:28 LU Faceoff Evan Anderson vs Logan Dorcas won by LU, [04:28] Ground ball pickup by LU Logan Dorcas.
04:10 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Liam Mackay.
04:00 LU Clear attempt by LU good.
03:17 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Owen Ciali.
03:07 LU Turnover by LU Tyler  Demarco.
02:55 YHC Clear attempt by YHC good.
02:19 YHC GOAL by YHC Hunter Stagg.

Young Harris 7, Lander 22
02:19 LU Penalty on LU Austin Holincheck (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:19 YHC Faceoff Jacob Haas vs Britton  Weems won by YHC, [02:19] Ground ball pickup by YHC Kieran Isbister.
01:37 YHC GOAL by YHC David Traywick, Assist by Colburn Connelly.

Young Harris 8, Lander 22
01:27 LU Faceoff Lukus Olson vs Michael  Mattaliano won by LU (on faceoff violation).
01:26 YHC Penalty on YHC Jason Weido (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:58 LU Ground ball pickup by LU Chance Hainey.
00:10 YHC Penalty on YHC Ben Soenen (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0


